

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Memo No.: CCSU/DSW/2019/009(P-1)/815



Date: 30/10/2023

NOTICE

This is for general information for all the sports person of Cotton University who are interested to participate in various AIU (sports) events, to submit the relevant documents to the Physical Instructor, Cotton University on or before **06/11/2023** for selection purpose. The eligibility form is available at Cotton University website.

Documents to be submitted along with the eligibility form:

- Copy of class X and XII-mark sheet/certificate.
- Graduation/Post graduation (if they completed) and Last Semester/ year mark sheet.
- Original ID cards (with photo) issued by the University.
- Current year University Admission fee receipt.
- Aadhaar Card copy.
- DOB certificate copy.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)

Date: 30/10/2023

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

Memo No.: CCSU/DSW/2019/009(P-1)/815-10

Copy for information to:

- 1. Pro Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.
- 2. PS to Vice Chancellor to appraise the hon'ble Vice Chancellor, C.U.
- 3. PS to Registrar to appraise the Registrar, C.U.
- 4. The Dean, Students' Welfare, C.U for kind information.
- 5. The Academic Registrar, C.U. for kind information.
- 6. Controller of Examinations, C.U. for kind information.
- 7. Finance officer (i/c), C.U. for kind information.
- 8. CSM to upload this notice in the university website.
- 9. Notice Boards
- 10. Office file

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) (10/202) Director of Students' Welfare,

Cotton University, Guwahati 01.